5.1
TPNA-1000 - Section V: Specifications
Section V: Specifications
TPNA-1000™
Triple Play Network Analyzer
TPNA-1000 - Section V: Specifications
5.2
THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK
5.3
TPNA-1000 - Section V: Specifications
Digital Signal Measurement
Frequency Range: 5 MHz to 1 GHz
Accuracy: ±10 ppm x 10-6
Resolution: 10 kHz
Power Level Measurement -30 dBmV ~ 50 dBmV
(30 dBμV ~ 110 dBμV)
Level Resolution: 0.1 dB
Accuracy: ±2.5 dB (-10 to +40 °C)
C/N > 20 dB
Imput Impedance 75 Ohm
MER ~ 40 dB
Accuracy: ±2 dB
EVM Yes
BER 1E-3 ~ 1E-9 (Pre/Post RS)
Modulation Type 16/32/64/128/256 QAM
ITU-T J.83 ANNEX A/B/C
Constellation Yes
Digital Statistics Yes
Analog TV Measurement
Frequency Range: 5 MHz to 1 GHz
Accuracy: ±10 ppm x 10-6
Resolution: 10 kHz
Level Range: -30 dBmV ~ 60 dBmV
            (30 dBμV ~ 120 dBμV)
Accuracy: ±3.0 dB (-10 to +40 °C)
Resolution: 0.1 dB
Input Impedance 75 Ohm
Other Functions C/N, V/A. Tilt, Limit Test, Channel Scan/Management, Autotest,
Trunk Voltage
TPNA-1000 - Section V: Specifications
5.4
Spectrum Analysis
Frequency Range: 5 MHz to 1 GHz
Accuracy: ±10 ppm x 10-6
Resolution: 100 kHz
Power Level Range -50 dBmV ~ +60 dBmV
(10 dBμV ~ 120 dBμV)
Level Resolution: 0.1 dB
Accuracy: ±1.5 dB
Dynamic Range 60 dB
Imput Impedance 75 Ohm
RBW 30 kHz / 100 kHz / 300 kHz / 1 MHz / 3 MHz (Self-Adapt)
Sweep Time 300 ms/field (8 MHz)
Measurement Bandwidth 995 MHz MAX
Return Path Noise Testing Yes
Cable Modem
Main Function DOCSIS 2.0, EuroDOCSIS 2.0
CM Statistics Function, Ping, Throughput, Web Browser
5.5
TPNA-1000 - Section V: Specifications
QAM Source
Frequency Range 5 MHz to 65 MHz
MER >40 dB ± 2 dB
Modulation Type QPSK; QAM (8/16/32/64); CW (continuous wave)
Symbol Rate 160/320/640/1280/2560/5120 KSym/s
Level Output 8 dBmV ~ 54 dBmV
(68 ~ 114 dBμV)
Other
Dimensions 9.65” (H) x 5.12” (W) x 2.36” (D)
245 mm (H) x 130 mm (W) x 60 mm (D)
Weight 2.5 lbs (About 1160 grams)
Power Supply 14.8V, 2.1 AH Lithium-Ion Rechargeable Battery
Charge Time 4 ~ 5 hours
Run Time > 6 hours (Fully Charged)
Operating Temperature -10 to +40 °C
Storage Temperature -20 to +50 °C
Ports USB, LAN
Software TPNAworx
TPNA-1000 - Section V: Specifications
5.6
THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK
5.7
TPNA-1000 - Section V: Specifications
Warranty Information
Trilithic, Inc. warrants that each part of this product will be free from defects in materials and
workmanship, under normal use, operating conditions and service for a period of one (1) year
from date of delivery. Trilithic, Inc.’s obligation under this Warranty shall be limited, at Trilithic, Inc.’s
sole option, to replacing the product, or to replacing or repairing any defective part, F.O.B.
Indianapolis, Indiana; provided that the Buyer shall give Trilithic, Inc. written notice.
Batteries are not included or covered by this Warranty.
The remedy set forth herein shall be the only remedy available to the Buyer under this Warranty
and in no event shall Trilithic, Inc. be liable for incidental or consequential damages for any alleged
breach of this Warranty. This Warranty shall not apply to any part of the product which, without fault
of Trilithic, Inc., has been subject to alteration, failure caused by a part not supplied by Trilithic, Inc.,
accident, fire or other casualty, negligence or misuse, or to any cause whatsoever other than as a
result of a defect.
Except for the warranty and exclusions set forth above, and the warranties, if any, available to the
Buyer from those who supply Trilithic, Inc., there are no warranties, expressed or implied (including
without limitation, any implied warranties of merchantability of fitness), with respect to the
condition of the product or its suitability for any use intended for it by the Buyer or by the purchaser
from the Buyer.
9710 Park Davis Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46235
(317) 895-3600
P/N 0010329000 09/10 Made in U.S.A.